

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEFK10007

. P/	IGE:	2000
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY INC

MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

T O

DATE PR	INTÉD	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
	/2009					<u> </u>	***************************************	<u>90000000000000</u>	
BID OPENING DAT	E:	12/10/	2009		BI	D O	PENING TIME	. 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		968-20		2	2 0 09 DE	C29 PH 1:21
	BUILDI	ие сои	STRUC	TION					
		:					· C	WV F	- 17 17 18 G
1. :	MENI NE	CESSA / NATI	RY TO	CONS	L LABOR, MATER TRUCT THE ELKIN , ELKINS, WV, F	หร่	AFRC FOR TH	F	
	1:30 PM INTERES FAILURE DISQUAL	I AT TO STED PA TO A IFICA	HE ELM ARTIES ITEND ION (ID WI (INS) S ARE THE I	DATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON 1 AFRC, ELKINS, W REQUIRED TO AT MANDATORY PRE-B E BID. NO ONE E BIDDER.	VV. FTE1 BID	ALL ND THIS MEE SHALL RESU	TING. LT IN	
*	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BID REPRESE IN DISQ ACCEPT THE BID COMPLET SHEET. WILL NO FAILURE ADDITION THEIR E	AL BII L DOCL FAI NTATIV UALIFI ANY OT DER IS ED THE THE P T ASSU TO CO N, WE -MAIL	DERS IMENT LURE 'E NAM CATIO HER D RESP URCHA ME AN MPLET REQUE ADDRE	TO COVERIF TO PRESENTE ON OF OCUME ON SIE RMATI SING Y RESENTE THE ST THE SS AN	L BE MADE AVAIDMPLETE. THIS YING ATTENDANCE OVIDE YOUR COME THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE ENTATION TO VERUISION AND TOPONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTENTAL ALL POTENTIAL ALL POT	WILL E AN IP SH STAY G TH HE AN AL	L SERVE AS AT THE MAND, AY AND HEET WILL NO HEY HAVE HEY HAVE STATE AGENCA BIDDER-S HEET. BIDDERS INC.	THE ATORY ESULT T E. CE CY IN CLUDE	
					RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			, 10	
GNATURE	1			ver of YE				DATE	
TLE / CC	71-1	FEIN			TELEPHONE 304-59	19-4	880		12/29/2009
PRESIDEN	<u>r</u>	L'A	55-0	64-252	27		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

360 FRONTIER STREET

MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

p

Ţ

<u>DEFK10007</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PR	INTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
11/04 BID OPENING DAT	/2009				
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		10/2009	BII	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		O. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PORTION OF BIDDERS WE PORTION OF	PRIOR TO T F THE PRE-E HO ARRIVE A F THE PRE-E E-BID WILL	OR THE PRE-BID. ENTER DISMISSAL OF THE DISMISSAL OF THE BID WILL BE PERMIT OF THE BUT DURING AN NOT BE PERMITTED	HE TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN. F THE TECHNICAL Y SUBSEQUENT PART	
	WEST VIRGITION FOR A REQUIRES E SUBMIT AT THE BID. THE SI OF THE VENCLE 1D, CH	A PUBLIC IM EACH VENDOR THE SAME T THE ENCLOSE GNED AND S IDOR'S COMP IAPTER 21 0 THE SIGNED	1-1D-5 PROVIDES T PROVEMENT CONSTRU THAT SUBMITS A B IME AN AFFIDAVIT D DRUG-FREE WORKP UBMITTED WITH THE LIANCE WITH THE P F THE WEST VIRGIN DRUG-FREE WORKPL IN DISQUALIFICAT	CTION CONTRACT ID FOR THE WORK TO OF COMPLIANCE WITH LACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE ROVISIONS OF ARTI- IA CODE. FAILURE	0 H
•	NOTICE TO WITHIN XXX IS RECEIVE	PROCEED: X CALENDAR D. UNLESS	THIS CONTRACT IS DAYS AFTER THE NO OTHERWISE SPECIF: DER WILL BE CONSII	O BE PERFORMED TICE TO PROCEED TED. THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO C NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	ANCEL THIS THE VENDOR RE OF AN IN	RECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT IF THE MATERIALS REFERIOR QUALITY OF DNS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	WAGE RATES THE HIGHER	OF THE U.S	PACTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
IGNATURE C	7	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELE P-04 E-59		12/29/2009
/ TLE PRESIDE	NT	FEIN 55-064			
	TAL DE GROADIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK10007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

S H P

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SI	HIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/2009				Telefi i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
BID OPENING DATE: 12/	10/2009	BID OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RATES AS	ESTABLISHED FOR RAND	OLDIL COUNTY	V DUDOUANT	
TO WEST V	IRGINIA CODE 21-5A,	ET SED (Y, PURSUANI	
WAGE RATE	S APPLY TO THIS PROJ	FCT)	FREVAILING	
ARBITRATIO	DN: ANY REFERENCES	MADE TO ARE	BITRATION OR	
INTEREST	OR PAYMENTS DUE (EX	CEPT FOR AN	NY INTEREST	
REQUIRED	BY STATE LAW) CONTAI	NED IN THIS	S CONTRACT	
UR IN ANY	AMERICAN INSTITUTE	OF ARCHITEC	CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERIAINING	TO THIS CONTRACT A	RE HEREBY D	DELETED.	
MUBKEBSI	COMPENSATION - VENDO	D TO DECUTE	`~~ ~~ ~~~	
A CERTIFIC	COMPENSATION: VENDOR CATE FROM WORKERS' CO	K T2 KEMNIK	KED IO BROATDE	
[WORKERS CO	DILLENSALTON	I IF SUCCESSFUL	
ALL OF THE	TEMS CHECKED BELOW	WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CO	NTRACT:		. KEQUIKEHEN	
•				
(XX) INSUR	ANCE: SUCCESSFUL VE	ENDOR SHALL	. FURNISH PROOF	
OF COMMERC	IAL GENERAL LIABILIT	TY INSURANC	E PRIOR TO	
ISSUANCE O	F CONTRACT. UNLESS	OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
IHE BID DO	CUMENTS, THE MINIMUM	1 AMOUNT OF	INSURANCE	
COVERAGE R	EQUIRED IS \$250,000.	•		
(XX) BUTIN	ERS RISK INSURANCE:	CHCCECCEN	U VENDOD OUALL	
FURNISH PR	OOF OF BUILDERS RISK	SUCCESSFU All DIC	L VENDUR SHALL	
AN AMOUNT	EQUAL TO 100% OF THE	ALL NIS	THE CONTRACT	
		Andown Br	THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS	: FIVE PERCENT (5%)	OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PA	YABLE TO THE STATE O	F WEST VIR	GINIA. SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED	WITH EAICH BIID AS A B	ID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHA	LL ALSO FURNISH A PE	RFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR	
MATERIAL B	DND FOR 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
TOREVOCARI	BE PROVIDED IN THE F	ORM OF A CI	ERTIFIED CHECK,	
SULVENT SII	E LETTER OF CREDIT,	OK BUND FUI	RNISHED BY A	
STATE OF W	RETY COMPANY AUTHORI EST VIRGINIA. A LET	TED OF COL	BUSINESS IN THE	
IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL ONLY BE	VIIUMED E	UB BBUIECLS Dii Onbuillen	· ······
			1	
GNATURE /	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			
		TELEPHONE 599-4	880 DATE	12/29/2009
PRESIDENT	55-064-2527		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEFK10007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ØH−P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	S	IP VIA		FOB	00000	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/	<u> anno anno anno anno anno anno anno ann</u>		<u> </u>	0013001000100000			98 (92)	9.0	10000000 B	meight (Eriva
BID OPENING DATE:	Parametria	12/10/	2009			BID	0	PENING TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							30 (30)			
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR	BUSINESS	С	HECKS ARE NO	г	
	ACCECP	TABLE	IN LI	EU OF	THE 5%	BID BONI	D,	PERFORMANCE		
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL B	OND.				
	(XX) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YFAF	2	MAINTENANCE I	เกมเ	
	COVERI	NG THE	ROOF	ING S	YSTEM W	ILL BE A	R	EQUIREMENT OF	:	
1	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.				-		
	REV. 1	1/00								
	(C_V. 1	1700								
				ŀ						
ļ	EXHIBI	T 7								
ļ	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINIM	. GLA	T 2 2 27	ET TN DI	I R I	LIC WORKS		
ĺ	PROJEC	TS		, 02	JO Q 011	111 7 0	۳.	LIC WUKKS		
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH	H WES	VIRGI	VIA CODE	5-	-19-1 ET.,		
	ALTERA	TION, F	REPATE	ALI FE	OROVEMEN	IRUCITUN, It or mat	NI	RECONSTRUCTION TENANCE OF	Ν,	
ļ	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE THE	COST 1	S MORE T	HA	AN \$50.000 AN	D.	
	IN THE	CASE	OF STE	EEL ON	ILY, WHE	RE THE C	0.5	ST OF STEEL I	S	
[[]	MORE TH	HAN \$50),000	OR WI	IERE MOF	RE THAN 1	0 ,	000 POUNDS O	F	
Ì	SLASS.	OR STE	EL DE	SUDIICI SUDIICI	: SIAIE S PRODI	WILL ACC	LH	T ONLY ALUMI UNITED STAT	NUM	
<u> </u>	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEMS	S OF M	1ACHINER	Y OR EQU	IF	PMENT PURCHAS	ES FD	
Į.	OR USE	E AT T∦⊦	IE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC	WORKS SH	AL	L BE MADE OF		
Ţ	DOMESTI	IC ALUM	IINUM,	GLAS	S OR ST	EEL, UNL	ES	SS THE COST O	F	
į į	INE PRO POUNDS	חור אורים אורי	S LES	S IHA	10 או מינטל 10 אום ה	DO OR LE	SS	THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.		
ľ	COMBO	0, 0,	, 7	ic USC	D IN FU	DEIC MOK	N 3	PRUJECIS.		
F	OREIGN	MADE	ALUMI	NUM,	GLASS C	R STEEL	PR	ODUCTS MAY B	E	
P	CCEPTE	ED ONLY	'IF T	HE CO	ST OF D	OMESTIC	PR	CODUCTS IS FO	UND	
		NREASO			CH COST	IS UNRE	AS	ONABLE IF IT OR FOREIGN MA	IS	
E	RODUCT	S. IF	THE	DOMES	TIC ALL	WINUM. C	r U I A	IR FUREIGN MA ISS OR STEEL	ΝE	
		I	E SUP	PLIED	OR PRO	DUCED IN	A	"SUBSTANTIA	L	
				SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDIT.	ions		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE 99-			ATE 1 2	/29/2009
TLEPRESIDENT		FEIN	55-06	4-2527		100. 000				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEFK10007

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRIN	NTED	TERMS OF SA	E	SHIF	VIA		0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/								
BID OPENING DATE	1;	2/10/2009	landa de la companya		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEPARTMI	JRPLUS ARE ENT OF LAB DOMESTIC HAN THE FO	OR, FOR PRODUCT	REIGN P. TS ARE	RODUCTS 30% OR M	MAY BE	SUPPLIED	
	PROVISION DETERMINALUMINUM THAN THE OFFICE MEDUCTION ALL VENI	DR TO THE SONS, THE SONS, THE SONS THAT TO SONS THE SONS MUST IS THE SONS THE SONS THE SONS MUST THE SONS MUST	PENDING HERE EX R STEEL ID DOME T, IN W LOWEST INDICAT	G OFFIC (ISTS A THAT ESTIC PI VRITING BID FOI TE IN TI	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPEND: LIKE FOUNT FOR THE SPEND FOR THE SPEND FOR THE STICE FOR THE SPEND FOR THE SP	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER ENDING N AND PRODUCT:	
	REV. 3/8	8						
	EXHIBIT NOTICE F PROJECT	OR ISSUAN	CE & AC	KNOWLEI	OGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
	THE ARCH	ITECT/ENG BY THE FO TION PROJ	DLLOWIN	G SCHEI	ULE IN	ISSUING		
	AND A LI AND SPEC AND LIST PURCHASI SEND A C	ARCHITECT ST OF ALL IFICATIONS SHALL BE NG DIVISION OPY OF THE E CONTRACT	PARTIE FOR T FORWAR IN. TH	S THAT HE PROJ DED TO E ARCHI DUM TO	HAVE PROECT. THE BUYETECT/ENG	DCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	RAWINGS DUM E STATE HALL ALS	
	(2) THE	BUYER SHA			1			
SIGNATURE C			SEE REVER	SE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		In	
					TEI5049599-	-4880	DATE	12/29/2009
TITLE PRESIDENT	[FEIN 55-(64-2527			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/110	IN DECDONI	TING TO DEC	INICEDTAL	ANAL AND	ADDDEGOU	U ODAOE AF	ONE LABE	ED NENDOD:



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

T

REQ NUMBER
DEFK10007

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 12.	/10/2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM·NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OPENING I	DATE. ANY ADD THIN FOURTEEN	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS DIVISION. THAT APF SHALL ALS EXCEPTION	AND SUBMITTE THE SAME PLY TO THE SO APPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A	D TO THE STAT RULES AND RE ORIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
REV. 11/9				
Ì	ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	NT		
ADDENDUM (S) AND HAVE MA	ECEIPT OF THE FOL ADE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM	NOS.:			
NO. I	11/9/2009			
NO. 2	11/30/2009	•••		
NO. 3	12/4/2009	•••		
NO. 4	12/9/2009			
NO. 5	12/11/2009	•••		
IGNATURE/	SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TEIST PUS 99-		12/29/2009
TLE PRESIDENT	FEIN 55-064-252	.7	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

360 FRONTIER STREET

MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEFK10007

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Ť

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

AMOUNT INTERPRETATION INTERP	DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	l sı	HP VIA	835 1648	F.O.B	
INTERPOLATION DOP OAT STEMMUMBER UNITFACE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN MATING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLP L. WSSER, PRSIDENT	11/04/	/2009		<u> </u>				99 (9)		FREIGHT LERMS
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM'S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. PHILLIP L. WESER, PRIDENT	BID OPENING DATE	:	12/10/	2009			BID	0	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN MRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. PHILLIP L. WESER, PRIDENT MARCET-RESTIN COMPARY. INC	LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP		ITEM				
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO SEMPOWERED TO SEMPOWERED STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM TO STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS LICENSE MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PAIR 12/29/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO SEMPOWERED TO SEMPOWERED STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM TO STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS LICENSE MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PAIR 12/29/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								Ì		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO SEMPOWERED TO SEMPOWERED STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM TO STATE PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS LICENSE MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. MEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PAIR 12/29/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	[I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URF TO	CONFIRM	THI	F RECEIPT OF THE	-
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRSIDENT	1	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTIO	N	OF THE BIDS.	-
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRSIDENT MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY.ING. COMPANY L2/29/2009. DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SERREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE: OF THE STAND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ON THEIR BID. PAIR 12/29/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	:	ł								
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRSIDENTMARCH-WESTIN COMPANY.INCCOMPANY		DEDDEC	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN:	D THAT A	NΥ	VERBAL	
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRSIDENT MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY.INCCOMPANY L2/29/2009DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SERREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEN 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		DRAL DI	CSCHSS	TON HIA	EID B	ASSUME: Etween	NENDODIC	MAI	DE DURING ANY	
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRIDENT		AND ANY	STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	VENDUK'S T BINDIN	G.	ONIV THE	
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE PHILLIP L. WESER, PRSIDENT		INFORMA	NOITA	ISSUE	O IN	WRITING	AND ADDI	ΕD	TO THE	
PHILLIP L. WESER, PRIDENTMARCH-WESTIN COMPANYING		SPECIFI	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDU	M]	S BINDING.	
PHILLIP L. WESER, PRIDENTMARCH-WESTIN COMPANYING										
PHILLIP L. WESER, PRIDENTMARCH-WESTIN COMPANYING								TEN	IATIIDE	
MARCH-RESTIN JONPANY, INC			PHILLIP	L. WE	SER. P	RSIDENT				
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		• • • • • •	MARCH-₩	ESTIN.	COMPAN	Y. INC.	c	MF	PANY	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			 	2/20/2	000					
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ļ	• • • • • • •	••••	. <i>- J & J I</i> , F,	0.09	• • • • • • •	D#	ATE		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEMONIES OF TERMS AND CONDITION		REV. 11	/96							
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEMONIES OF TERMS AND CONDITION]					
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEMONIES OF TERMS AND CONDITION				0.0						
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 599-4880 PATE 12/29/2009 TELSTOWN 599-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 TELSTOWN 599-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				CUN	HRACI	URS LIC	ENSE			
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 599-4880 PATE 12/29/2009 TELSTOWN 599-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 TELSTOWN 599-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	`	WEST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E COE	E 21-11	-2 REQUI	RE	S THAT ALL	
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE TO THE STORY OF TH	ĮF	PERSONS	DESIR	ING T	O PER	FORM CO	NTRACTIN	IG	WORK IN THIS	
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEGRAPH SET OF TELEGRAPH SET O	ļ	STATE M	UST BE	LICE	NSED.	THE W	EST VIRG	IN	IA CONTRACTORS	
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: (304) 559-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 LE PRESIDENT 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1	ICENSI.	NG BOA	RD IS	EMPO	WERED T	O ISSUE	TH	E CONTRACTORS	
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 599-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 LE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE) N	ADE BY	CONTA	CTING	TONS	WEST VI	UNIKACIU Petnia b	RS	LICENSE MAY BE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 599-4880 PRESIDENT 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ſc	CAPITOL	COMPL	EX, B	UILDI	NG 3 R	OOM 319.	L	HARIFSTON. WV	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 599-4880 PRESIDENT 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	2	25305.	TELEP	HONE:	(304) 558-7	890.	١	WAREESTON, WV	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 599-4880 PRESIDENT 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	Į	IFOT W-								
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWN 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	. 15	AFSI ATI	KEINIA	STAIT	F COD	E 21-11	-11 REQU	IR	ES ANY	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELSTOWNES 99-4880 DATE 12/29/2009 THE PRESIDENT 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ICENSE	NUMBE	R ON	THE TIR	RID	THE CONT	KA	CIURS	
TELSTIVENES 199-4880 PATE 12/29/2009 TELSTIVENES 199-4880 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		-	-			210,				
TELSTIVENES 199-4880 PATE 12/29/2009 TELSTIVENES 199-4880 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		./ \$2000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	<u>ರಜಜಾಗಳಿಗೆ</u>	not one re-	TESH O ALIE A	14.00		
LE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-064-2527 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	GNATURE/		<u> </u>		oce neve	nos aius für				12/20/2000
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TLE PRESIDENT	3//C	FEIN	55_0	64-252	7	1 304-333	, — -(
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK10007

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PI	RINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE		HIP VIA	F).8	FREIGHT TERMS
	4/2009							SMULT CHARLET
BID OPENING DA	TE:	12/10/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP CAT		<i>I</i> NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME: .	MARCH-WEST	LÍM COMBANA	, inc.	• • • • • • •	•
	1		LICENSE !		.wv001838		• • • • • • •	•
	COPY OF	- IHET	UL BIDDER R CONTRAC RDER/CONT	CTORS LIC	REQUIREI ENSE PRIC	TO FURN R TO ISS	ISH A UANCE OF	
	į.		4	PLICABL	E LAW			
4	THE "RE	QUEST IN IS	JNS, AND FOR QUOT	THE INFO I "ATION" I	PURCHASI RMATION P SSUED BY Y GOVERNI	ROVIDED THE PURCH	r XI	s
	OR ALTE	RS THE ED IN	INFORMA	BAL OR WI	PECIFICAT RITTEN, W VIDED FRO APH IS VO	HICH CONT M THE SOU	RADICTS	
	CONTRAC	KRUPIC T NULL	Y PROTEC	TION, THE D, AND TE	VENDOR/C E STATE M ERMINATE	AY DEEM T	HE	
	REV. 5/	2009						
			N	TICE		7		
	A SIGNE	DBID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	то:			
11	1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
GNATURE/	~			and the second s	TELS HONE 599		DATE	12/29/2009
TLE PRESIDEN	IT	FEIN	55-064-2	527				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.

360 FRONTIER STREET

MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEFK10007

PAGE 9

A	DDRESS CORF	RESPONDEN	CETOATI	ENTION	JF∷
H NI	ARROTT				

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ØⅡ-₽- ⊢O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 12/1	0/2009		005117110 77117	
				01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PURCH BUILD 2019	ASING DIVISI	TREET, EAST		
THE BID SH THE ENVELO	OULD CONTAIN PE OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION TO MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	-
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT (3	2)	1 - 100
REQ. NO.:		DEFK10007		. –
BID OPENIN	G DATE:	12/10/2009		. –
BID OPENING	G TIME:	1:30 PM		-
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	/IDE A FAX N YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-599-7509	IS NECESSARY	
	THIS QUOTE:	1	CONTACT	
	. JAM	IE RIDGEWAY		
11/11	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
IGNATURE/		TELES 1974 599	0-4880 DATE	12/29/2009
TRESIDENT	FEIN 55-064-2	527	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK10007

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. 360 FRONTIER STREET

MORGANTOWN, WV 26505

Ţ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 142 ROBERT E. LEE EXT.

ELKINS, WV 26241

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP	(IA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/04/							2000000000			
BID OPENING DATE:	Proposition and the Control of the C	12/10/	2009				BID	OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	55 (55 (55 (55 (55 (55 (55 (55 (55 (55		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		244440000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>					
'	**** *	THIS	IS T	HE EN	ח חב	REO	DEEKIO	007	TATOT *****	. 14,443,894, 63
1						Q	DEI KIO	00,	AAAAA TOTAL	1 17173011100
<u> </u>		ł								
i 										
				ĺĺ						
			,							
							ļ			
		1								
ļ										
		1					1			.]
ĺ				ĺ]			
}			ļ				Ì			
,							i			
		İ	ĺ	1						
ĺ				1						
]						
ļ			[[
			1							
İ										
				•						
, l		ĺ								
1										
							1			
GNATURE /	7			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE	FORTER	MS AND COND	DITIONS		
·/ U					_		LEPHONE 304-599-4	ኒጵጵስ	DATE	2/20/2000
PRESIDENT		FEIN	55-04	 64 - 2527				100	ADDRESS CHANGES	2/29/2009 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MUEN	J DECDON	JDING TO	DEO	UNOFET.	114345	5 5 1 m	DDEGG II			TO ADOTE

ELKINS ARCHITECTURAL BID ITEMS

NO.	ITEM	QTY		AREA	TOTAL	EXTENDED
					AREA	PRICE
Bid ∧	lo 1 - AFRC Building					
1 a	Primary AFRC Building	3	1	LS		\$ 9,924,441 00
1a 1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	1	LS		\$ 61,309 00
1a.2	General Construction Admin	1	1	LS		\$ 504,105.00
1a.3	Quality Control	1	1	LS		\$ 97,800 00
1a.4	WVDOH Encroachment Permit	1	1	LS	Allowance	\$ 20,000.00
1b	Workshop	1	1	LS		\$ 590,900 00
1c	Unheated Storage	1	l	LS		\$ 96,670.00
	Architectural Base Bid Total				TOTAL	\$ 11,295,225.00

ELKINS CIVIL BID ITEMS

NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE
SITE PR	EPERATION						
1 Si	te Preparation	1	LS	\$	86,670 00	\$	86,670.00
2 Se	ediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$	24,030.00	\$	24,030 00
EARTHV	VORK					\$	=
3 U	nclassified Excavation	90,000	CY	\$	3 89	\$	350,100.00
4 R	ock Excavation	25,000	CY	\$	7.72	\$	193,000 00
5 Su	ubgrade Preparation	15,000	SY	\$	1 24	\$	18,600 00
6 Sc	oil Drying	100	TN	\$	345.60	\$	34,560 00
7 Sc	oil Conditioning	1,000	SY	\$	12 96	\$	12,960 00
8 O	ver-Excavation	1,000	SY	\$	31 86	\$	31,860 00
9 6'	Subsurface Drains	2,200	LF	\$	19 44	\$	42,768 00
10 Ty	rpe 1 Lawn	1	LS	\$	21,600.00	\$	21,600 00
11 Ty	pe III General Seeding	1	LS	\$	49,680 00	\$	49,680 00
ROADS					•	s	-
12 6''	Concrete Paving	3,500	SY	\$	54 26	\$	189,910 00

12 118 14 1M = = = = C=====	1 1 5 0	TAI	\$	75 60	\$	86,940 00
13 HMA Wearing Course	1,150 4,700	TN TN	۶ \$	58 32	\$	274,104 00
14 HMA Base Course	4,700	TN	\$ \$	50 52	۶ \$	206,280.00
15 Free Draining Base 16 Free Draining Base Trench and Piping	5,400	LF	۶ \$	15 68	\$	84,672 00
-	7,700	SY	ر \$	4 10	\$	31,570 00
17 Fabric Songration	17,600	SY	\$	1.35	ب \$	23,760 00
18 Fabric Seperation 19 AASHTO #1	5 200	TN	۶ \$	22 68	۶ \$	117,936 00
			\$	19 44	۶ \$	
20 Class 1 Stone	3,000	TN	\$	9 83	\$ \$	58,320 00
21 Guardrail	2,500 100	LF CA		138 09	۶ \$	24,575 00 13,809.00
22 Wheel Stops		EA	\$		۶ \$	•
23 Concrete Curbing	1,300	LF	\$	28 98		37,674 00
24 Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$	10.059 21	\$	10,059 21
25 Signage	1	LS	\$	7,560.00	\$	7,560 00
MISCELLANEOUS				64.66	\$	70.500.40
26 Concrete Sidewalk	1,280	SY	\$	61 33	\$	78,502.40
27 Cobblestone Pavers	90	SY	\$	174 96	\$	15,746 40
28 Concrete Wall	35	LF	\$	203 77	\$	7,131 95
29 Rock Wall	680	LF	\$	77 34	\$	52,591 20
30 30' Force Protection Gate	1	EΑ	\$	44,064 00	\$	44,064 00
31 24' Sliding Gates	2	EΑ	\$	5,184 00	\$	10,368 00
32 16' Swing Gates	4	EΑ	\$	1,026.00	\$	4,104 00
33 Security Fencing	1,600	LF	\$	23 76	\$	38,016 00
34 Field Fencing	210	LF	\$	9.72	\$	2,041 20
35 Bollards 8"	30	EA	\$	865 10	\$	25,953 00
36 Bollards 12"	17	EΑ	\$	2,624 54	\$	44,617 18
37 Bollards Removable	2	EΑ	\$	2,487 29	\$	4,974.58
38 40' Flagpole	2	EΑ	\$	3,525 47	\$	7,050 94
39 Vehicle Wash System	1	LS	\$	42,805.80	\$	42,805 80
40 Fuel Truck Containment Pad	1	LS	\$	33,672 24	\$	33,672 24
41 Oil/Water Separator	1	EΑ	\$	65,616 25	\$	65,616 25
42 Loading Ramp	1	LS	\$	108,118 80	\$	108,118 80
43 Transformer Pad	1	EA	\$	1,329.48	\$	1,329 48
44 Equipment Pad	2	EA	\$	2,508 30	\$	5,016 60
WATER					\$	-
45 2" PVC Water	110	LF	\$	20 52	\$	2,257 20
46 3" PVC Water	300	LF	\$	22 68	\$	6,804 00
47 4" PVC Water	160	LF	\$	36 72	\$	5,875 20
48 6" PVC Water	750	LF	\$	28 08	\$	21,060 00
49 6" DIP Water	120	LF	\$	50 76	\$	6,091 20
50 8" PVC Water	1,400	LF	\$	24 84	\$	34,776 00

51 8" DIP Water	40	LF	\$ 34 56	\$ 1,382.40
52 PIV	2	EΑ	\$ 2,484 00	\$ 4,968 00
53 Fire Hydrant	4	EΑ	\$ 3,780 00	\$ 15,120.00
54 Water Vault	1	EΑ	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 24,840 00
SEWER				\$ -
55 Manholes, Sanitary Sewer	52	VF	\$ 399 60	\$ 20,779 20
56 Frame and Cover, Sanitary Sewer	8	ĘΑ	\$ 216 00	\$ 1,728 00
57 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer	840	LF	\$ 22 68	\$ 19,051 20
58 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	1,000	LF	\$ 28.08	\$ 28,080 00
59 Cleanout, Sanitary Sewer	10	EA	\$ 486.00	\$ 4,860.00
STORM DRAINAGE				\$ <u>-</u>
60 6" PVC Storm	1,200	LF	\$ 18 36	\$ 22,032 00
61 8" PVC Storm	700	LF	\$ 20.52	\$ 14,364.00
62 12" PVC Storm	450	LF	\$ 27 00	\$ 12,150 00
63 15" PVC Storm	250	LF	\$ 32 40	\$ 8,100.00
64 12" HDPE Storm	200	LF	\$ 25.92	\$ 5,184 00
65 18" HDPE Storm	1,250	LΕ	\$ 43 20	\$ 54,000 00
66 24" HDPE Storm	500	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000 00
67 Type 1 Ditch	1,200	LF	\$ 54 00	\$ 64,800 00
68 Type 2 Ditch	500	LF	\$ 48 60	\$ 24,300.00
69 Type 3 Ditch	1,000	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000 00
70 Type 4 Ditch	2,200	LF	\$ 5 40	\$ 11,880.00
71 Junction Box	2	EΑ	\$ 2,160 00	\$ 4,320.00
72 Type "B" Drop Inlets	17	EA	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 27,540 00
73 Type "B" Inlet Grate & Frame	17	EΑ	\$ 594 00	\$ 10,098 00
74 10" Yard Drains	5	EΑ	\$ 464.40	\$ 2,322 00
75 12" In-line Inlets	4	EΑ	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,728 00
76 Trench Drain and Grate	30	LF	\$ 142 60	\$ 4,278 00
77 Concrete Headwalls	4	ĘΑ	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 5,184.00
CIVIL BASE BID TOTAL			 TOTAL	\$ 3,148,669.63
TOTAL OF BASE BID			 TOTAL	\$ 14,443,894.63

ELKINS ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATES

A-1	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Broadloom roll-good carpet	in Open C	ffice	in li	eu of Carpet 1	île	
а	Costing Deduction	300	SY		-7 02	\$	(2 106 00)
	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Provide Polished Concrete in			Tile			
а	Costing Deduction	400	SY		-5 25	\$	(2,100 00)
A-3	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Reduction of Unheated Store	age from 2	2700	Sq. F	t. to 2490 Sq.	Ft.	
а	Costing Deduction	210	SF		-26.6		(5,586 00)
A-4	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Replace External Stone with	Oversizen	l Bric	L			
a	Costing Deduction	1	LS	n.	-140000	خ	(140,000 00)
u	costing beddelion	7	LJ		-140000	Ç	(140,000 00)
A-5	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Provide costing for providing	Fire Extir	nguis	hers			
а	Cost Addition	1	LS		1761	\$	1,761 00
16	ALTERNATE DID STERA Branche and Street Street	5-*5. 4				_	
А-о а	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Provide costing for providing Cost Addition			ors II			
a	Cost Addition	1	LS		21407	\$	21,407 00
A-7	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Provide costing for additiona	il Kitchen .	Equip	mer	nt		
а	Cost Addition Items #2, 11, 14	1	LS		17941	\$	17,941 00
	17, 21, 30, 35, 37					,	,
b	ltems #33, 49, 55, 56, 58, 59				ALLOWANCE	\$	50,000 00
	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Provide costing for Banners	_					
а	Cost Addition	1	LS		15359	Ş	15,359 00
	TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATES				TOTAL	\$	(43,324.00)
		***************************************	***************************************				(17,500)
	ELKINS CIVIL BID ITEMS - ALTERNATES						
ALTE	RNATE BID ITEM #1 - Military Equipment						
	ing Expansion						
	5 Subgrade Preparation	2,100	SY	\$	1 24	\$	2,604 00
	Free Draining Base Trench and Piping	200	LF	\$		\$	3,136 00
	7 Fabric, Woven	2,100	SY	\$		\$	8,610 00
	AASHTO #1	1 500	TN	\$	22 68	\$	34,020 00
20	Class 1 Stone	375	TN	\$	19 44	٠ \$	
	3 Security Fencing	200	LF	\$	23 76	۶ \$	7,290 00 4,752.00
		-00		7	=		
					SUB-TOTAL_	>	60,412.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEM #2 - Military Equipment				
Parking Concrete Paving				
12 6" Concrete Paving	5,300	SY	\$ 54 26	\$ 287,578 00
15 Free Draining Base	1,250	TN	\$ 51.57	\$ 64,462 50
18 Fabric, Separation	5,300	SY	\$ 15 68	\$ 83,104 00
17 Fabric, Woven (Deduct)	-5,300	SY	\$ 4.10	\$ (21,730 00)
19 AASHTO #1 (Deduct)	-3,760	TN	\$ 22 68	\$ (85,276.80)
			SUB-TOTAL	\$ 328,137.70
ALTERNATE BID ITEM #3 - Overflow Parking Area				
12 6" Concrete Paving	90	SY	\$ 54 26	\$ 4,883 40
13 HMA Wearing Course	450	TN	\$ 75 60	\$ 34,020 00
14 HMA Base Course	880	TN	\$ 58 32	\$ 51,321 60
15 Free Draining Base	1,230	TN	\$ 51 57	\$ 63,431 10
16 Free Draining Base Trench and Piping	520	LF	\$ 15 68	\$ 8,153 60
18 Fabric Separation	5,200	SY	\$ 1 35	\$ 7,020 00
20 Class I Stone	920	TN	\$ 19.44	\$ 17,884 80
24 Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 1,000 00	\$ 1,000 00
25 Signage	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
			SUB-TOTAL	\$ 188,214.50
ALTERNATE BID ITEM #4 - Fuel Truck				
Containment Pad				
40 Fuel Truck Containment Pad	1	LS	\$ 33,672 24	\$ 33,672.24
			SUB-TOTAL	\$ 33,672.24
ALTERNATE BID ITEM #5 - Fencing and			,	 ***************************************
Gate Upgrade				
78 Fencing/Gate Upgrade	1	LS	\$ 6,372 00	\$ 6,372.00
			SUB-TOTAL	\$ 6,372.00
TOTAL OF CIVIL ALTERNATES				

ELKINS ELECTRICAL BID ITEMS - ALTERNATES

E-2 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - OMITTED E-3 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Emergency Generator 1 LS \$ 259,740 00 \$ 259,740 00 B-4 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Panelboards 3 LS \$ 259,740 00 \$ 259,740 00 B-5 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Panelboards 3 LS \$ 25,272 00 \$ 25,272 00 B-5 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Solar-powered signage lighting 3 LS \$ ALLOWANCE \$ 2,500 00 B-6 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System 3 LS \$ 22,896 00 \$ 22,896 00 B-6 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System 3 LS \$ 22,896 00 \$ 22,896 00 B-7 OTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL Base Bid + Alternates (Add's and Deduct's) \$ 15,3554,117.47	E-1 /	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - TVSS System						
### ### ##############################	а	Cost Addition	1	LS	\$	26,330 40	\$	26,330 40
A Cost Addition	E-2 A	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - OMITTED						
A Cost Addition	E-3 A	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Emergency Generator						
A Cost Addition 1 LS \$ 25,272 00 \$ 25,272 00 E-5 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Solar-powered signage lighting a Cost Addition LS ALLOWANCE \$ 2,500 00 E-6 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System a Cost Addition 1 LS \$ 22,896 00 \$ 22,896 00 TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL \$ 336,738.40 TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL			1	LS	\$	259,740 00	\$	259,740 00
E-5 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Solar-powered signage lighting a Cost Addition LS ALLOWANCE \$ 2,500 00 E-6 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System a Cost Addition 1 LS \$ 22,896 00 \$ 22,896 00 TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL \$ 336,738.40 TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL	E-4 A	LTERNATE BID ITEM - Panelboards						
a Cost Addition LS ALLOWANCE \$ 2,500 00 E-6 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System a Cost Addition 1 LS \$ 22,896 00 \$ 22,896 00 TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL \$ 336,738.40 TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL	а	Cost Addition	1	LS	\$	25,272 00	\$	25,272 00
E-6 ALTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System a Cost Addition 1 LS \$ 22,896 00 \$ 22,896 00 TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL \$ 336,738.40 TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL	E-5 A	LTERNATE BID ITEM - Solar-powered signage lighting						
TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) GRAND TOTAL	а	Cost Addition		LS	ALI	.OWANCE	\$	2,500 00
TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES TOTAL \$ 336,738.40 TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) GRAND TOTAL GRAND TOTAL	E-6 A	LTERNATE BID ITEM - Lightning Protection System						
TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84 TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL	a	Cost Addition	1	LS	\$	22,896 00	\$	22,896 00
TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3) SUBTOTAL \$ 14,443,894.63 GRAND TOTAL		TOTAL OF ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES				TOTAL	\$	336,738.40
GRAND TOTAL		TOTAL OF ARCHITECTURAL/CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL \$ 910,222.84						
Pro-Pid-All Addition of the Control		TOTAL OF BASE BID (PAGE 3)				SUBTOTAL	\$	14,443,894.63
Base Bid + Alternates (Add's and Deduct's) \$ 15,354,117.47		GRAND TOTAL						
		Base Bid + Alternates (Add's and Deduct's)					\$	15,354,117.47

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MARCH WESTIN	COMPANY,	INC.			
Authorized Signature:	1/1			Date:	12/29/2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised (01/01/09)					



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	WEST VIRGINIA	,
COUNTY O	F MONONGALIA	, TO-WIT:
I, <u>ERIC E</u> state as foll		_, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am	an employee of	MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do h	nereby attest that _	MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC. (Company Name)
maint policy	ains a valid writter is in compliance v	n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above s	tatements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.
		MARCH-WESTIN COMPANY, INC.
		(Company Name)
		By:
		Title: SAFETY DIRECTOR
		Date: 12/29/2009
Taken, subsc	ribed and sworn to	o before me this <u>29TH</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2009
By Commissi	ON EXBITES SEAL 2. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANDREA P. SHRIVER 1912 CROSSROADS RD FAIRVIEW, WY 26570 My commission expires February 25, 2	125/2013 Adde A Chins

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

		REQ.P.O#
	BID BO	DND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENT'S, That we, the und	ersigned, March-Westin Company Inc, as Principal, and Fidelity & Deposit Company reporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of 360 Frontier St	reet , Morganicown	, as Principal, and <u>Fidefity & Deposit Company</u>
aryland of PO Box 1227,	Baltimore MD , a con	poration organized and existing under the laws or the State or
Maryland with its principal of	fice in the City of Dalcinole	, as Surety, are neid and infinity bound differ the otate
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of 5% accompanying	ng bid (\$5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above of Department of Administration a certain Elkins AFRC, Elkins WV	obligation is such that whereas to in bid or proposal, attached here	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bor	pted and the Principal shall ente nds and insurance required by the e of said bid, then this obligation rstood and agreed that the liabili	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached le bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value rec way impaired or affected by any exter waive notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and aga nsion of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
15th_day of_December	, 20 ⁰⁹	
Principal Corporate Seal		March-Westin Company Inc (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) PHILLIP L. WESER, PRESIDENT
		(Title)

Attomey-in-Fact

Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland (Name of Surety)

26

Agency_

Attomey-in-Fact

(Denise Deem, Attorney-In-Fact)

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Kenneth J. JUSKOWICK, Ann VOZNIAK, L. Randall COBER, Dolores Jane MARTIN, Linda ZANNIER, Denise DEEM and Allison L. HENNESSEY, all of Morgantown, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf assurety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execute bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued an behalf of Kenneth J. JUSKOWICK, Ann VOZNIAK, L. Randall COBER, Dolores Jane MARTIN, Betire L. HAWGHT, Linda ZANNIER, Denise DEEM, Randy TALERICO, Allison L. HENNESSEY, dated April 4, 2008.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of August, A.D. 2008.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Guyet. Mun-S Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

William J Mills

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of August, A.D. 2008, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance A. Dunn

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 14, 2011

Constant a Dunn